

CHILD HEALTH DAY OCTOBER 1, 2019

WHEREAS, the protection and development of children is a fundamental necessity to the future progress and welfare of North Dakota; and

WHEREAS, the promotion of children's health is an important responsibility for all; and

WHEREAS, the State of North Dakota, through its unique community-driven approach to meeting the needs of the 30,876 children with special health care needs and disabilities, as well as the needs of their families, has made it considerably easier for parents to get their children the care they need today to ensure their children have a better tomorrow; and

WHEREAS, Child Health Day is celebrated to bring awareness to the importance of children's health in North Dakota and create an opportunity for our citizens, agencies and organizations to consider the current and future needs of children's health and well-being; and

WHEREAS, across North Dakota, citizens, agencies and organizations interested in the needs of children with special health care needs and disabilities are encouraged to unite in observance of such exercises as will acquaint the people of North Dakota with the importance of the protection and health of all children.

NOW, THEREFORE, as Governor of the State of North Dakota, I do hereby proclaim October 1, 2019, CHILD HEALTH DAY in the State of North Dakota.



Doug Burgum

GOVERNOR

ATTEST:

Alvin A. Jaeger SECRETARY OF STATE